
 昭和35年 40,898 19,620 21,278 － 7,942 75.2
40年 36,154 17,232 18,922 -4,744 7,707 66.4
45年 30,607 14,624 15,983 -5,547 7,296 55.9
50年 27,461 13,121 14,340 -3,146 7,089 50.4
55年 26,336 12,667 13,669 -1,125 6,912 48.3
60年 25,282 12,101 13,181 -1,054 6,798 46.4

平成2年 23,503 11,230 12,273 -1,779 6,584 43.1
7年 21,746 10,396 11,350 -1,757 6,430 39.9

12年 20,333 9,763 10,570 -1,413 6,378 36.6
17年 18,761 8,944 9,817 -2,985 6,160 34.4
22年 16,981 8,129 8,852 -1,780 5,906 31.2
27年 15,149 7,203 7,946 -1,832 5,594 27.8

令和2年 13,503 6,439 7,064 -1,646 5,252 24.79

世帯数
（戸）

人口密度
（人/㎢）

【人口・世帯数】
人口

年次
総数 男 女 増減

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

世
帯
数
（
戸
）

人
口
（
人
）

人口・世帯数の推移

総数 男 女 世帯数


